

Court No. 6
(265719)

15.09.2025
(AD 8)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 3351 of 2025

Barjahan Ali Sheikh
Vs.
Sri Sri Radha Mohan Jew & Ors.

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy
Mr. Sarbananda Sanyal
Mr. Atanu Bhattacharya
Mr. Souma Bhattacharya

...for the petitioner

It has been submitted that I had the occasion to appear for one of the parties in an earlier round of litigation.

In view thereof, the matter stands released from the list of this bench.

Let the papers be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for necessary orders.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)