

12.03.2026  
(D/L-22)  
Ct.-32  
(Nandita)

**CO 3351 of 2025  
(Assigned)**

**Barjahan Ali Sk. @ Barjahan Sk.  
VS.  
Sri Sri Radha Mohan Jew & Ors.**

1. None appears on behalf of the parties, nor any accommodation has been sought for.
2. Let this matter be adjourned and be listed on **19<sup>th</sup> March, 2026** under the same heading.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**